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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPC26042410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Race Level 8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 1730 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

10
11
12

20

21

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74)

LUSAKA NZ /L10 (46,125.00)

CARANA NZ /110 (49,950.00)
SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00)

ACOLTNAMEDSU / L10 (47,337.88)

RICHIE REACTOR /L9 (38,035.50)
BEE JAYS BOY /L9 (34,760.99)

TUX AND TAILS / L11 (57,711.16)
ACUTO NZ /112 (82,172.50)

THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62)
BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L9 (38,257.99)
TWOBOB CRACKER /L10 (53,212.86)

LET IT LINGA / L10 (41,985.00)

ONESMARTFELLA NZ /L11 (62,380.00)
FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (90,045.00)
GOV STARZZZ / L7 (21,660.62)

VALHALLA MISS / L7 (19,616.50)

PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11)
RASCAL / L12 (82,087.86)

DEEORSE /L10 (48,127.00)

DOC HOLLIDAY NZ /L12 (77,533.25)

21

Debra Lewis

G F JBond, S ABond

G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S A Bond

Grace Inwood

Giles Inwood
Mike Reed

Lang Inwood

Chris Phatouros

Hayden Reeves
Brian Wheeler
Glenn Elliott

Michael Young

Jemma Hayman
Giles Inwood
Cliff Woodworth

Craig Hynam
Chris Voak
Kat Warwick

Debbie Padberg

Caris Hamilton-Smith

Jocelyn Young

Deni Roberts

Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts

Aiden De Campo

Chris Voak

Shannon Suvaljko

No Driver Listed
Kyle Symington

No Driver Listed
Trent Wheeler

Shannon Suvaljko
Gary Hall Jnr

Chris Voak
Chris Voak
Trent Wheeler

Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis
Chris Lewis
Shannon Suvaljko

Micheal Ferguson

NS

NS

13,253.68

11,191.96

10,890.01
9,502.51

6,664.89

6,456.30
6,147.41

5,645.18
5,009.40

4,843.58
4,490.39
3,766.25

3,370.85

3,237.31
2,927.93
2,359.36

2,315.64
2,249.28
2,239.88
1,339.50

940.50

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 /
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42407),(4-GPM26042403)
(1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410),(4-GPM26042411)
(1-GPM26042411),(2-GPC26042410)

(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42409)
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42409)

(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042407)

(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42406)

(1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPC26042410)
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409)

(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410)

(1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410)
(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410)

(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409)

(1-GPM26042409),(2-GPC26042410)

(1-GPC26042412),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42411)
(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42407)
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
42409)
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPM26042406)
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)

(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am
GPC26042412 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.
1IN AWINK NZ /L5 (11,250.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 5,403.07 FT
2 NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,497.85 FT
3 ELLUCIFER /L6 (15,961.99) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 4,263.55 FT
4 MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak NS 3,227.22 FT
5 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 2,359.36 FT (1-GPC26042412),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42411
6 CHAMBRAY NZ /L6 (12,937.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 1,891.64 FT )
7 MADDY MADDY /L8 (29,058.50) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 1,868.82 FT
8 ROCKIN RUFUS /L8 (31,316.73) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,556.25 FT
9 ME FLASH /L8 (25,874.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 1,128.60 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042412)
10 BATAVIA BLACKHOLE /L9 (38,442.75) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 750.00 FT
10
GPM26042401 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). RBD. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.
1 POPPYS LAST DANCE / L1 (0.00) Dean Miller Dean Miller 1,568.81 FT
2 FOLLOW YOUR MOTHER /L1 (0.00) lan Foley Ryan Warwick 1,568.81 FT
3 BATAVIA WEST /L1 (0.00) Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 1,151.64 FT
4 ALLIZEE /L1 (0.00) Bruce Lovett Kyle Harper 851.64 FT
5 AKOYA PEARL /L1 (0.00) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 0.00 FT
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

Page 3 of 11

GPM26042402 CADUCEUS CLUB CLASSIC (G3) MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

3YO 3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Claim

(Race Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

©® N O g b~ W N =

1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
BET THE HOUSE / L7 (20,250.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 46,907.36 FT
ARTFUL MAJOR /L6 (14,625.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 35,994.53 FT
WAVERIDER / L5 (11,250.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 31,026.20 FT
KABOCHON / L6 (13,500.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 25,142.24 FT
CORK CAN RUN / L4 (6,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 20,720.18 FT
MAJOR JAY NZ /L5 (10,125.00) Nathan Turvey Corey Peterson 18,313.98 FT
ARMA BELIEVER / L3 (4,500.00) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 17,623.17 FT
GOLDEN LODE NZ /L6 (13,500.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,240.69 FT
THENU CAME ALONG / L5 (10,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,128.26 FT
IDEAL MUSCLE / L3 (4,500.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,603.29 FT
OPAL HUNTER / L5 (9,749.75) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 13,125.81 FT
OFF THE CHARTS / L3 (5,625.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Lewis 11,897.64 FT
GREVIS / L4 (6,750.00) Aiden De Campo Trent Wheeler 11,084.04 FT
QUINTON / L2 (1,125.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 10,068.99 FT
HEEZ A VIBE / L3 (5,625.00) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 8,757.73 FT
BETTOR ARCADE / L2 (1,125.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 8,682.90 FT
GRAND COUTEAU / L4 (6,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,193.68 FT
DARK EYES / L4 (7,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 8,189.26 FT
COVERNOTE / L2 (1,125.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,739.00 FT

19

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26042403 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L7/11 HWOE LESS THAN $70,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Preference to L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 11). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 STORMYSKYES /L11 (59,852.90)
ACHARNE GIRL /L11 (66,562.50)
MADDY ROCKS / L8 (27,000.00)
FLY TO FAME / L8 (29,250.00)
ALTA QUEEN / L10 (43,624.00)
SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00)

o g A W N

~

FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L10 (49,041.71)
8 PAROQUET/L11 (55,921.50)
9 LET IT LINGA / L10 (41,985.00)

10 MISS SASSY /L9 (36,832.12)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

11 WALL STREET GIRL / L7 (23,616.74)

12 VALHALLA MISS /L7 (19,616.50)

12

Shane Steele

Gary Hall Snr

Kevin Nolan

Kat Warwick

Chris King

G F JBond, S A Bond

Bianca Ashcroft
Michael Munro
Michael Young

Michael Brennan

Debra Lewis

Craig Hynam

Shane Steele
Gary Hall Jnr
Callan Suvaljko
Trent Wheeler
Chris Lewis
Deni Roberts

Kyle Harper
Kate Gath
Gary Hall Jnr

Chris Voak

Jocelyn Young

Shannon Suvaljko

23,213.03
22,406.18
21,817.86
12,688.01
10,934.52
9,502.51

7,868.03
4,237.21
3,370.85

2,217.84

13,253.68

2,315.64

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042407)
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042403)

(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260

42409)

(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042409)
(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260

42410)

Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 |
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42407),(4-GPM26042403)
(1-GPM26042403),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260

42407)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26042404 FREMANTLE CUP (G1) MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $300,000.00 - 1st - $174,000.00, 2nd - $54,000.00, 3rd - $27,750.00, 4th - $14,250.00, 5th - $9,000.00, Unplaced - $3,000.00.
3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). RBD. 2936 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 CATCH A WAVE /L15 (168,172.50) Andy Gath Kate Gath 522,487.78 FT
2 MINSTREL NZ/L15 (261,851.74) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 284,130.20 FT
3 SWINGBAND /L12 (83,711.99) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 159,507.95 FT
4 LAVRA JOE/L15 (230,752.64) Ray Jones Gary Hall Jnr 119,308.95 FT
5 JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ/L15 (145,870.11) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 91,863.15 FT
6 HOT AND TREACHEROUS NZ /L15 (119,537.50) Jason Grimson Jack Callaghan 81,200.00 FT
7 STENO/L15 (133,449.60) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 78,477.30 FT
8 MIGHTY RONALDO / L15 (135,766.20) Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 72,621.45 FT
9 PINNY TIGER/L15 (113,137.48) Michael Brennan Chris Voak 57,702.15 FT
10 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15(110,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 57,123.00 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
11 TENZING BROMAC NZ /L15 (111,605.73) G F J Bond, S A Bond Dylan Egerton-Green 43,161.53 FT 42409
12 IDEAL AGENT NZ/L15 (145,467.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 41,659.20 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
42406),(4-GPM26042405)
13 TRICKY MIKI/L15 (106,781.62) Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 37,134.90 FT
14 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L13 (98,905.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,207.88 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)
15 VALENTINES BROOK / L15 (100,265.25) Jocelyn Young Aiden De Campo 23,943.15 FT
16 DIEGO NZ/L15 (248,377.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 23,923.35 FT
17 ALCOPONY /L11 (69,261.37) Kevin Keys No Driver Listed 11,664.68 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405)
18 GALACTIC STARNZ/L15 (382,439.35) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 5,056.43 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405)
19 HAMPTON BANNER NZ/L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 4,601.03 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
424
20 TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,702.90 FT (1-GOF?I:II26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
21 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ/L13 (88,789.02) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,485.00 FT ?3—2:)M26042408),(2—GPM26042404)

21
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26042405 MEMORIAL DAY STAKES CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from Fremantle Cup on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from Fremantle Cup on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14). RBD. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

2

BLITZEMBYE NZ /L15 (110,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 57,123.00 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
424086)

IDEAL AGENT NZ /L15 (145,467.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 41,659.20 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
42406),(4-GPM26042405)

LUCCA NZ/L11 (59,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 27,049.28 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (41,885.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 26,093.16 FT (1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042405)

STEEL THE SHOW NZ /L13 (98,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,207.88 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)

STATE OF HEAVEN NZ / L10 (44,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 19,854.46 FT (1-GPM26042405),(2-GPM26042406)

JETT STARNZ /L13(99,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 18,470.93 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

ARMA XFACTOR / L11 (62,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 16,342.43 FT (1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042405)

STAR CASINO NZ /L10 (47,362.50) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 14,322.07 FT (1-GPM26042405),(2-GPM26042408),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)

ELDAYTONA /L13 (99,711.99) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 13,788.23 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

THE CODE BREAKER / L13 (85,335.96) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 13,189.28 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42405)

ALCOPONY /L11 (69,261.37) Kevin Keys No Driver Listed 11,664.68 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405)

IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 7,476.98 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

GALACTIC STAR NZ /15 (382,439.35) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 5,056.43 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405)

TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 1,702.90 FT (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260

15

42406)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26042406 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the Fremantle Cuip (RL15) at
this meeting and been balloted from that race on form.

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

N o g b~ W

©

10
1

17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15 (110,368.75)
IDEAL AGENT NZ /L15 (145,467.75)

IRA POOLE NZ /110 (43,237.50)
ROLLING FIRE / L10 (43,875.00)
SOLESSEO MATUCA / L11 (68,662.50)
REGAL CHEVAL /112 (82,398.50)
LUCCA NZ/L11 (59,462.50)

FRANCO ECUADOR NZ /L10 (41,885.99)
STEEL THE SHOW NZ /113 (98,905.00)

STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L10 (44,562.50)
JETT STARNZ/L13 (99,887.72)

BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00)

ARMA XFACTOR / L11 (62,995.87)
STAR CASINO NZ /110 (47,362.50)

ELDAYTONA /L13 (99,711.99)
THE CODE BREAKER / L13 (85,335.96)

EL CHEMA NZ /L12 (80,746.42)
CARRERA MACH NZ /115 (101,340.81)
LUSAKA NZ /L10 (46,125.00)

IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50)
BEE JAYS BOY /L9 (34,760.99)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00)
MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30)

RASCAL / L12 (82,087.86)

TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (109,900.23)

IM SPIDERMAN / L10 (52,543.54)

26

Mike Reed
G F JBond, S A Bond

Gary Hall Snr
Justin Prentice
Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr
Bill Hayes

Kim Prentice
G F JBond, S A Bond

Debbie Padberg
G F JBond, S A Bond

Robbie Williams

Colin Brown

Ray Williams
Lindsay Harper
Ryan Bell

Justin Prentice
Jemma Hayman
G F JBond, S A Bond

Robbie Williams
Mike Reed

Debra Lewis
Graham Gilbert

Kat Warwick

Dylan Egerton-Green

Terry Atkins

Shannon Suvaljko
Deni Roberts

Gary Hall Jnr
No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr
Maddison Brown

Bill Hayes

Mitchell Miller
Deni Roberts

Shannon Suvaljko
Deni Roberts

Robbie Williams

Maddison Brown

Aiden De Campo
Lindsay Harper
No Driver Listed

Emily Suvaljko
Chris Voak
Deni Roberts

Robbie Williams
Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

Chris Lewis

Chris Lewis

Dylan Egerton-Green

Jocelyn Young

57,123.00

41,659.20

33,358.06
31,803.75
29,499.53
28,281.83
27,049.28

26,093.16
25,207.88

19,854.46
18,470.93

16,863.13

16,342.43
14,322.07

13,788.23

13,189.28

12,917.03
12,177.00
11,191.96

7,476.98

6,147.41

4,601.03

2,495.31

2,239.88

1,702.90

1,607.78

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
42406),(4-GPM26042405)

(1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042405)

(1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)
(1-GPM26042405),(2-GPM26042406)

(1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042409)
(1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042405)

(1-GPM26042405),(2-GPM26042408),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)
(1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42405)

(1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406)

(1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406)

(1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410),(4-GPM26042411)
(1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
42406)
(1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
42411)
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPM26042406)
(1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

(1-GPM26042409),(2-GPM26042406)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26042407 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 SKYLORD /L8 (28,125.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 26,791.59 FT
2 MADDY ROCKS /L8 (27,000.00) Kevin Nolan Callan Suvaljko 21,817.86 FT (1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042407)
3 BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 16,863.13 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042409)
4 HES NEVER BEEN BETA NZ /L8 (26,624.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 15,725.43 FT
5 MAGNUS VICTOR /L9 (33,374.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 15,329.59 FT
6 FLY TO FAME /L8 (29,250.00) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 12,688.01 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042403)
7 IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (38,899.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 9,609.66 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)
8 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (27,058.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,984.65 FT
9 MACHS BETTOR/ L9 (32,686.75) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 8,195.04 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)
10 BELLEZZA NERA /L9 (33,725.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,645.59 FT
11 YOU FLY WITH ME NZ /L8 (28,114.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 7,097.59 FT
12 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (47,337.88) Grace Inwood Aiden De Campo 6,664.89 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42409
13 FRANCO WESTERN / L9 (39,175.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,592.19 FT (1-GPI:II26042407),(2-GPM26042409)
14 RICHIE REACTOR /L9 (38,035.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 6,456.30 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042407)
15 CALL TO ARMS /L9 (37,456.16) Edward Burnham Mitchell Miller 6,402.06 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042407)
16 BEE JAYS BOY /L9 (34,760.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,147.41 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42406
17 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,888.76 FT (1—GP)M26042409),(2—GPM26042407),(3—GPM260
18 BETTOR MOVE ALONG / L9 (38,257.99) Brian Wheeler Trent Wheeler 4,490.39 FT ?12-4:31;&26042407),(2-GPCZGD42410)
19 FEELING ACES /L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,418.71 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)
20 JOEY JAMES /L9 (39,017.16) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 3,285.33 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411
21 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,150.68 FT (1-GPK/I2604241 1),(2-GPM26042407)
22 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Chris Lewis 2,495.31 FT (1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
23 PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 2,249.28 FT ?12—2;()32604241 0),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
24 ME FLASH /L8 (25,874.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 1,128.60 FT ?12-20F?|\)II26042407),(2-GP026042412)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
25 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 13,253.68 FT Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 /
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42407),(4-GPM26042403)
26 ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (23,625.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,726.53 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)
27 CALLMEWHATUWANT / L6 (16,499.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed NS 6,675.61 FT Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 |
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)
28 VALHALLA MISS /L7 (19,616.50) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 2,315.64 FT (1-GPM26042403),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260

28

42407)
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Page 8 of 11
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26042408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 ROCKMYSTER NZ / L10 (48,300.00)
2 JETT STARNZ/L13 (99,887.72)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,958.40 FT

3

12
13

MACHLANI / L11 (64,765.49)
STAR CASINO NZ / L10 (47,362.50)

NAVY STREET / L10 (51,369.87)
THE CODE BREAKER / L13 (85,335.96)

EL CHEMA NZ /L12 (80,746.42)
CARRERA MACH NZ /115 (101,340.81)
IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ/L13 (99,502.50)

ACUTO NZ /112 (82,172.50)
RASCAL / L12 (82,087.86)

MIDDLEPAGE / L13 (96,973.78)
CLASSIC CHOICE NZ / L13 (88,789.02)

13

G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 18,470.93 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

Giles Inwood Emily Suvaljko 14,841.60 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042411)

Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 14,322.07 FT (1-GPM26042405),(2-GPM26042408),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)

Karen Thompson Kate Gath 14,055.53 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042408)

Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 13,189.28 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42405)

Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 12,917.03 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406)

Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 12,177.00 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042406)

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 7,476.98 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)

Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 5,009.40 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPC26042410)

Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 2,239.88 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPM26042406)

Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,534.50 FT

Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,485.00 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042404)
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Page 9 of 11
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26042409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5%

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 LUSAKA NZ/L10 (46,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 11,191.96 FT (1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410),(4-GPM26042411)

2 OCTOBER REIGN /L11 (66,381.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,345.51 FT

3 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (47,337.88) Grace Inwood Aiden De Campo 6,664.89 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42409)

4 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/L12 (70,819.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,283.26 FT

5 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,888.76 FT (1-GPM26042409),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
42411)

6 ACUTONZ/L12(82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 5,009.40 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPC26042410)

7 THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 4,843.58 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409)

8 PAROQUET/L11 (55,921.50) Michael Munro Kate Gath 4,237.21 FT (1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042409)

9 TWOBOB CRACKER /L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 3,766.25 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410)

10 FEELING ACES/L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,418.71 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)

11 LETIT LINGA/L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,370.85 FT (1-GPM26042403),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410)

12 ONESMARTFELLA NZ/L11 (62,380.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,237.31 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409)

13 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (90,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,927.93 FT (1-GPM26042409),(2-GPC26042410)

14 RASCAL/L12 (82,087.86) Kat Warwick No Driver Listed 2,239.88 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPM26042406)

15 IM SPIDERMAN /L10 (52,543.54) Terry Atkins Jocelyn Young 1,607.78 FT (1-GPM26042409),(2-GPM26042406)

16 DEEORSE /L10 (48,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,339.50 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)

17 DOC HOLLIDAY NZ/L12 (77,533.25) Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 940.50 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

18 BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 16,863.13 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042409)

19 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 13,253.68 FT Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 /
(1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42407),(4-GPM26042403)

20 IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (38,899.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 9,609.66 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)

21 SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 9,502.51 FT (1-GPM26042403),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42409)

22 MACHS BETTOR/ L9 (32,686.75) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 8,195.04 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)

23 ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (23,625.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,726.53 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)

24 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L6 (16,499.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 6,675.61 FT Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 /
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)

25 FRANCO WESTERN /L9 (39,175.50) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 6,592.19 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409)

26 JOEY JAMES /L9 (39,017.16) Brad Lynn Deni Roberts 3,285.33 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)

27 PER ARDUA AD ASTRA /L8 (31,086.11) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 2,249.28 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260

27

42409)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 April, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 April, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26042411 3YO+ CONDITIONED SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
3YO+ L10/11+ CONDITIONED STAND
(NO CONCESSIONS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
Preference to L10+ (HWOE $40,000+)
MAXIMUM BACK MARK 60 METRES
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 11%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 April 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 IDEAL AGENT NZ/L15 (145,467.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 41,659.20 20 (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
42406),(4-GPM26042405)
2 LUCCANZ/L11 (59,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 27,049.28 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
3 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L13 (98,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,207.88 10 (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)
4 MACHLANI/L11 (64,765.49) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 14,841.60 FT (1-GPM26042408),(2-GPM26042411)
5 STAR CASINO NZ/L10 (47,362.50) Ray Williams Aiden De Campo 14,322.07 FT (1-GPM26042405),(2-GPM26042408),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042406)
6 NAVY STREET /L10 (51,369.87) Karen Thompson Ryan Warwick 14,055.53 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042408)
7 ELDAYTONA/L13(99,711.99) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 13,788.23 10 (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042405),(3-GPM260
42406)
8 LUSAKA NZ/L10 (46,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 11,191.96 FT (1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410),(4-GPM26042411)
9 CARANA NZ/L10 (49,950.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,890.01 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPC26042410)
10 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 5,888.76 FT (1-GPM26042409),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
42411)
11 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 5,009.40 10 (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42408),(4-GPC26042410)
12 HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 4,601.03 20 (1-GPM26042404),(2-GPM26042411),(3-GPM260
42406)
13 TWOBOB CRACKER/L10 (53,212.86) Glenn Elliott Shannon Suvaljko 3,766.25 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPC260
42410)
14 DEEORSE /L10 (48,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,339.50 FT (1-GPC26042410),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
15 BRICKIES DREAM NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 16,863.13 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042406),(3-GPM260
42411),(4-GPM26042409)
16 CALLMEWHATUWANT / L6 (16,499.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed NS 6,675.61 FT Engaged PINJARA 22/04/2024 /
(1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)
17 CALL TO ARMS /L9 (37,456.16) Edward Burnham Mitchell Miller 6,402.06 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042407)
18 JOEY JAMES /L9 (39,017.16) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 3,285.33 FT (1-GPM26042407),(2-GPM26042409),(3-GPM260
42411)
19 POST GAME /L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,150.68 FT (1-GPM26042411),(2-GPM26042407)
20 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Graham Gilbert Chris Lewis 2,495.31 FT (1-GPM26042406),(2-GPM26042407),(3-GPM260
42411)
21 GOV STARZZZ /L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 2,359.36 FT (1-GPC26042412),(2-GPC26042410),(3-GPM260
42411)

21

Unique Nominations = 123
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )

Current

Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA
T (Toby) Lynn DRB 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report =

13



